Anderson County, Tennessee Board of Commissioners RESOLUTION No: 24-12-1191

RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING MEETING DATES AND TIMES FOR THE ANDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS.

WHEREAS, notice is hereby given to all County Commissioners and residents of Anderson County, and to all other interested persons, that open, public and regular meetings of the Anderson County Board of Commissioners will be held on the third Monday of each month for the 2025 calendar year excluding January which will be held on Tuesday due to the holiday and February which will be held on the fourth Monday of the month due to the County Government annual conference. Schedule is as follows:

January 21, 2025 at 6:30 P.M. (Tuesday) February 24, 2025 at 6:30 P.M. (Monday) March 17, 2025 at 6:30 P.M. April 21, 2025 at 6:30 P.M. May 19, 2025 at 6:30 P.M. June 16, 2025 at 6:30 P.M. July 21, 2025 at 6:30 P.M. August 18, 2025 at 6:30 P.M. September 15, 2025 at 6:30 P.M. October 20, 2025 at 6:30 P.M. November 17, 2025 at 6:30 P.M. December 15, 2025 at 6:30 P.M.

WHEREAS, meetings will be conducted in Room 312 of the Anderson County Courthouse located at 100 North Main Street, Clinton, TN, 37716.

WHEREAS, the Commission Chairman and County Clerk reserve the right to call for Special Called Sessions of the Board of Commissioners as needed with due public notice.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Anderson County Board of Commissioners meeting in regular session this 16th day of December, 2024, that we hereby approve and establish the above-recited meeting dates and times as the official calendar for the 2025 year.

RESOLVED, DULY PASSED, APPROVED AND EFFECTIVE this 16th day of December 2024.

H. Tyler Mayes, County Commission Chairman

Terry Frank, County Mayor

ATTEST:

Jeff Cole, County Clerk